

केन्द्रीयकरएवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क आयुक्तकाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX सिकंदराबाद जीएसटी आयुक्तालय SECUNDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE

हैदराबाद-५०००४ : Hyderabad-500 004 e-mail: cgst.seccommteestt@gov.in

Date: 01-07-2024

OFFICE ORDER No. 17/2024

As per the link officers' Office Order No. 07/2024 dated 28-02-2024, the following allocation of additional charges in the cadre of Deputy/Assistant Commissioners of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.No	Name of the Officer Shri/ Smt/Ms	Charge held at present	Additional Charges allocated
1	M. Srinivas Reddy	Legal & Prosecution	Adjudication, Taxpayer services, GST Seva- Kendra & Website, Hqrs
2	T. Satheesh Kumar	Anti-Evasion & ARC	Technical Section, Hqrs

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(RAMESH KANCHIBAIL)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (P&V)

To:

The Individual (Through the officer concerned)

Copy to:

1. The Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, Hyderabad Zone,

- Hyderabad
- 2. The Principal Commissioner(CCA), Central Tax, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate
- 3. The Commissioner, Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate.
- 4. The Additional Commissioner(P&V), Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate.
- The Joint Commissioner(Anti-Evasion) and the Joint Commissioner (Legal/Prosecution/Appeals/Review), Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate
- 6. The PAO/CAO/ACAO, Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate.
- 7. The EMD Manager, Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate